Adela Putinelu

To:
Subject:

alert.india@carbonmarketwatch.org
[CWN-India] [Carbon Market Watch - India] Weekly Updates: CDM India

Requesting Registration - 25 February 2013

Dear India Watchers,

Please find below our weekly updates with all new CDM projects in India currently open for external comments. If
you would like to share your comments/concerns on any of the projects below please reply to this message.
Additionally, if you would like to find out how to write a project comment to the CDM Executive Board, please don’t
hesitate to get in touch with us. Also, we have included in a second table with all projects that are currently
requesting registration in India. If any of these projects are identifiable as problematic please do contact us as
soon as possible!

We strongly encourage you to prepare and submit concerns you might have about a project. This is an effective
way to publicly raise unaddressed issues and facts. Please note that the deadline for the submission of public
comments is 24h GMT and that comments have to be submitted in English through the online system to be valid.
Please contact us if you have any questions or would like assistance in writing and submitting your comments. You
can find guidelines on how to write and submit comment in our CDM toolkit.

No projects open for comment

29 CDM Projects Requesting Registration in India *for 2013*(pdf attached)

Host
Country

India
India
India

India

India
India

India

India

India

India
India

India

India
India

Project title

Wind Power Project at Vaspet, Maharashtra

14.70 MW Wind Power Project at Jath, Maharashtra
Bundled Wind Power Project- EnKing International
(CDM.March-11-02)

CDM Project of Fuel Switch from Heavy Fuel Qil (HFO)
to Liguefied Natural Gas (LNG) in Boiler

Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 13

GHG emission reductions through methane avoidance
in North Bengal

3.70 MW Grid Connected Wind Power Project in
Madhya Pradesh

2 x 1.5MW Wind Power Projects by Idupulapadu Cotton

Mills Private Limited

Bundled Wind Power Project by EnKing International
(EKIESL-CDM.July-11-02)

Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 12

Grid Connected Wind Power Generation Project by
Ruchi Soya Industries Limited in Madhya Pradesh

111 MW Sawra Kuddu Hydro Electric Power Project in
Himachal Pradesh

Fuel switch measures at Owens Corning (India) Limited
Micro Scale Biogas CDM Project of CROSS

Project
number

8606
7433
8833

8801

8808
8935

7179
8827
7380

8807
8818

8556

8772
8784

Additional
national
stakeholder

Switzerland

Switzerland

Period for
Requesting Review

30 Jan 13 - 26 Feb 13
30 Jan 13 - 26 Feb 13
30 Jan 13 - 26 Feb 13

31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13

31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13

31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13

31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13

31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13

01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13



India Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 14

India Distribution of Improved cook stove- Phase 15

India Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 11

India Micro Scale Biogas CDM Project of SACRED

India Fuel Switch Project at Chittoor by Jain Irrigation
Systems Limited

India Micro Scale Biogas CDM Project of BEST

India 7.5 MW wind power project by Dhanji Developers at
Nashik, Maharashtra, India

India Generation of Electricity from 2.50 MW wind turbine in
Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu, India by M/s. Woodbriar
Estate Ltd

India Bundled Wind Power Project in Tamil Nadu

India 3 MW Wind Power Project by Fashion Suitings (P) Ltd

India Bundled Wind Project Activity in Tamil Nadu by MMP

India Rongnichu Hydroelectric Project (RHEP), India

India 13.3 MW grid connected bundled wind electricity
generation project at Rajasthan and Karnataka, India

India Renewable Wind Power Project by Ratnagiri Wind
Power Projects Private Limited

India Wind Power Project by RKLPL (EKIESL-CDM.September -
11-01)

Kind Regards,
Adela

Adela Putinelu
Intern
Nature Code - Carbon Market Watch (formerly CDM Watch)

Rue d'Albanie 117, B-1060 Brussels

Office: +32 2 335 3665

Mobile: +32 483 600 236

Email: adela.putinelu@carbonmarketwatch.org
Web: www.carbonmarketwatch.org

S L) K Y@ crvonvarketwarch

Guess what?! CDM Watch has become Carbon Market Watch
Join our expanding Network!

8809
8810
8806
8669
8958

8693
8805

8971

8974

6640

8284

8872

7527

8692

7437

Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland

Australia

01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13

01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13

02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13

02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13

02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13

02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13

02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13

03 Feb 13 - 02 Mar 13

05 Feb 13 - 04 Mar 13

06 Feb 13 - 05 Mar 13
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