Adela Putinelu

To: alert.india@carbonmarketwatch.org

Subject: [CWN-India] [Carbon Market Watch - India] Weekly Updates: CDM India

Requesting Registration - 25 February 2013

Dear India Watchers,

Please find below our weekly updates with all new CDM projects in India currently open for external comments. If you would like to share your comments/concerns on any of the projects below please reply to this message. Additionally, if you would like to find out how to write a project comment to the CDM Executive Board, please don't hesitate to get in touch with us. Also, we have included in a second table with all projects that are currently requesting registration in India. If any of these projects are identifiable as problematic please do contact us as soon as possible!

We strongly encourage you to prepare and submit concerns you might have about a project. This is an effective way to publicly raise unaddressed issues and facts. Please note that the deadline for the submission of public comments is **24h GMT** and that comments have to be submitted in English through the online system to be valid. Please contact us if you have any questions or would like assistance in writing and submitting your comments. You can find guidelines on how to write and submit comment in our <u>CDM toolkit</u>.

No projects open for comment

29 CDM Projects Requesting Registration in India *for 2013*(pdf attached)

Host Country	Project title	Project number	Additional national stakeholder	Period for Requesting Review
India	Wind Power Project at Vaspet, Maharashtra	8606		30 Jan 13 - 26 Feb 13
India	14.70 MW Wind Power Project at Jath, Maharashtra	7433		30 Jan 13 - 26 Feb 13
India	Bundled Wind Power Project- EnKing International (CDM.March-11-02)	8833		30 Jan 13 - 26 Feb 13
India	CDM Project of Fuel Switch from Heavy Fuel Oil (HFO) to Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) in Boiler	8801		31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	<u>Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 13</u>	8808	Switzerland	31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	GHG emission reductions through methane avoidance in North Bengal	8935		31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	3.70 MW Grid Connected Wind Power Project in Madhya Pradesh	7179		31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	2 x 1.5MW Wind Power Projects by Idupulapadu Cotton Mills Private Limited	8827		31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	Bundled Wind Power Project by EnKing International (EKIESL-CDM.July-11-02)	7380		31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 12	8807	Switzerland	31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	Grid Connected Wind Power Generation Project by Ruchi Soya Industries Limited in Madhya Pradesh	8818		31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	111 MW Sawra Kuddu Hydro Electric Power Project in Himachal Pradesh	8556		31 Jan 13 - 27 Feb 13
India	Fuel switch measures at Owens Corning (India) Limited	8772		01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
India	Micro Scale Biogas CDM Project of CROSS	8784		01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13

India	Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 14	8809	Switzerland	01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
India	Distribution of Improved cook stove- Phase 15	8810	Switzerland	01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
India	Distribution of Improved cook stove - Phase 11	8806	Switzerland	01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
India	Micro Scale Biogas CDM Project of SACRED	8669		01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
India	Fuel Switch Project at Chittoor by Jain Irrigation	8958		01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
	Systems Limited			
India	Micro Scale Biogas CDM Project of BEST	8693		01 Feb 13 - 28 Feb 13
India	7.5 MW wind power project by Dhanji Developers at	8805		02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13
	Nashik, Maharashtra, India			
India	Generation of Electricity from 2.50 MW wind turbine in	8971		02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13
	<u>Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu, India by M/s. Woodbriar</u>			
	Estate Ltd			
India	Bundled Wind Power Project in Tamil Nadu	8974		02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13
India	3 MW Wind Power Project by Fashion Suitings (P) Ltd	6640		02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13
India	Bundled Wind Project Activity in Tamil Nadu by MMP	8284		02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13
India	Rongnichu Hydroelectric Project (RHEP), India	8872	Australia	02 Feb 13 - 01 Mar 13
India	13.3 MW grid connected bundled wind electricity	7527		03 Feb 13 - 02 Mar 13
	generation project at Rajasthan and Karnataka, India			
India	Renewable Wind Power Project by Ratnagiri Wind	8692		05 Feb 13 - 04 Mar 13
	Power Projects Private Limited			
India	Wind Power Project by RKLPL (EKIESL-CDM.September -	7437		06 Feb 13 - 05 Mar 13
	<u>11-01)</u>			

Kind Regards, Adela



Adela Putinelu

Nature Code - Carbon Market Watch (formerly CDM Watch)

Rue d'Albanie 117, B-1060 Brussels Office: +32 2 335 3665 Mobile: +32 483 600 236

Email: adela.putinelu@carbonmarketwatch.org

Web: www.carbonmarketwatch.org



Guess what?! CDM Watch has become Carbon Market Watch Join our expanding Network!

This document was created with Win2PDF available at http://www.win2pdf.com. The unregistered version of Win2PDF is for evaluation or non-commercial use only. This page will not be added after purchasing Win2PDF.